
S.No Reference Document Page No. Clause No. Description in the Clause/document To be Read as / Change / Revision

1 Corrigendum-IV

Sl.No.1

1/53 1 This project being funded by EXIM bank of India; vendor 

supply items can have a maximum of 10 Crores of foreign 

content (Non-Indian)

This project being funded by EXIM bank of India; 

vendor supply and service items can have a maximum 

of 10 Crores of foreign content (Non-Indian)

The vendor list for all items to be submitted along with 

the offer for BHEL’s approval. The list approved by 

BHEL shall be final.

2 Corrigendum-IV

Sl.No.27

PS-439-1380

Technical Specifications 

25/53 5.01-2 PV Module Wattage: 425 Wp to 545 Wp PV Module Wattage: 525 Wp to 540 Wp.

PV module Junction box cable length shall be 

minimum 300 mm for the negative terminal and 160 

mm for the positive terminal

3 Corrigendum-I

CEB Appendix A

EMPLOYER’S 

REQUIREMENTS

(02_Encl1_CEB_Tender

_Document_Part1-9-

2021-12-23-09_00_09)

34/558 2.1 The Contractor shall also provide costing for a support and 

maintenance contract for a period for 3 years (renewable on 

a yearly basis, subject to satisfactory performance). Support 

and maintenance contract shall abide to the Service Level 

Agreement provided in the Technical Schedules.

Stands deleted.

4 Corrigendum-IV

Price Bid and Unpriced 

Bid

04 to 09 /53 NA Bidders to quote the Total FOR value at Sl.No.F and G.

Break up of prices shall be calculated based on the % 

allocation as per BBU Sheet

Bidders to quote the Total FOR value at Sl.No.F and G. 

Vendor shall quote the prices so that percentage 

allocation of part A shall be in between 35% to 65%, 

part B shall be in between 9% to 19%, part C shall be in 

between 22% to 42% and part D shall be in between 

2% to 4% of the total cost 'F'

Given list of items are indicative billing break-up. 

Vendor shall propose the percentage allocation for the 

respective line items during detailed engineering 

which is subjected to BHEL's approval

Corrigendum-VI to RFQ No. RAJBOS0083 dtd 18-12-2021



5 Corrigendum-I

CEB Appendix A

EMPLOYER’S 

REQUIREMENTS

(02_Encl1_CEB_Tender

_Document_Part1-9-

2021-12-23-09_00_09)

27/558 2.35 The training shall be for at least two weeks. This shall include 

classroom lectures and hands-on training. The Contractor 

shall bear the costs associated with the

travel from Mauritius and for accommodation and 

subsistence costs.

Training, travel, accomodation and subsistance shall 

be in BHEL scope. Necessary training from respective 

OEMs as per the specification shall be arranged by 

vendor.

6 Corrigendum-I

CEB Appendix A

EMPLOYER’S 

REQUIREMENTS

(02_Encl1_CEB_Tender

_Document_Part1-9-

2021-12-23-09_00_09)

52/558 4.2.1. Price for Additional Capacity 

The Contractor is required to submit, along with his base bid, 

the cost for the installation of additional capacity in the 

range of 0.2MWac up to 1.8 MW ac. The price shall be in step 

of 0.2MWac of additional installed capacity and shall not be 

included in the Contract Price. This pricing is Mandatory and 

shall be quoted separately but will not be considered for 

evaluation purposes. 

Stands deleted.

7 Corrigendum-I

CEB Appendix A

EMPLOYER’S 

REQUIREMENTS

(02_Encl1_CEB_Tender

_Document_Part1-9-

2021-12-23-09_00_09)

278/558 14.8 The tests for which a reduction in the Contract Price is 

defined are those necessary to prove the Guaranteed PV 

Farm Net Electrical Output (MWac)G If the Contractor fails to 

meet any of these guaranteed performances, the 

compensation detailed below shall be cumulative and shall 

be in addition to all other damages specified in the 

Conditions of Contract.

If the Measured PV Farm Net Electrical Output (MWac)M is 

within 5-percent compared to the Guaranteed PV farm 

Electrical Output (MWac)G from the Contractor, then the

Project is considered to have met the Guaranteed Project 

capacity rating.

No additional payment will be made to the Contractor in the 

event that PV farm actual performances exceed the 

guaranteed performance values to the Employer's benefit.

Performance Guarantee & LD Clause is not applicable 

to the vendor. Designing of the equipment with in the 

limits of tender specifications shall be in vendor's 

scope.


